Distribution cents per Ordinary unit 7.29 7.56

% Cash distribution yield at $1.08 per Ordinary Unit1 6.75% 7.00%

% Tax-Advantaged (Estimated) 1.5.9 63% 57%

All figures quoted above are GST inclusive, net any reduced input tax credits.

1.	 The distribution yield has been based on the issue price of $1.08 per unit ie: 113,800,823 Units @ $1.08 = $122,904,888 of equity.

2.	 �These fees are paid to the RE being 0.55% per annum of Trust Assets and calculated on the basis set out on pages 44-46.

3.	 �Ongoing expenses are calculated at a rate of 0.20% of the GAV, and include: audit, accounting, postage, annual report costs, registry

fees and other administration expenses.

Financial Information

MPG Essential Services Property Trust Product Disclosure Statement  45

1.3 Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The following table sets out the pro-forma estimated Statement of Financial Position on expected Settlement of the Property
by 31 December 2022 and needs to be read in conjunction with the assumptions and significant accounting policies set out
below.

Table 1.3.1 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

1 July 2022 New acquisitions
On Settlement

31 December 2022

Assets

Cash 5,774,836 (3,000,000) 2,774,836

Investment Properties1 182,090,000 17,500,000 199,590,000

Other Investments5 11,154,098 - 11,154,098

Total Assets 199,018,934 14,500,000 213,518,934

Liabilities

Bank Borrowings2 83,531,014 1,169,237 84,700,251

Other Liabilities 3,580,528 - 3,580,528

Total Liabilities 87,111,542 1,169,237 88,280,779

Net Assets 111,907,392 13,330,763 125,238,155

Gearing3 44.53% 42.06%

NTA per Unit4 $1.06 $1.06

1.	 Based on the independent valulation price. Acquisition and other incidental costs of $299,893 for the proposed acquisition of

Shepparton have been written off.

2.	 �Based on the Lender’s expression of interest of finance as outlined on page 39 and shown net of prepaid borrowing and hedging

costs. This net bank borrowings is shown at settlement of the Shepparton Property in December 2022 at $84,700,251 represented by

the anticipated loan on settlement of $89,815,500 less $5,115,249 prepaid borrowing and hedging costs. Existing bank borrowings of